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1.—Summary of Life Insurance in Canada according to Supervising Government 
Authority, 1958 and 1959—concluded 

Business Transacted b y - Insurance 
Premiums Claims1 

New 
Policies 
Effected 

Insurance 
in Force, 
Dec. 31 

1959 

Federally Registered. 
Companies 
Societies 

Profincially Licensed Only 
Within Province of Incorporation— 

Companies 
Societies 

Outside Province of Incorporation—• 
Companies 
Societies 

Totals, 1959. 

$'000 

708,247 
697,741 
10,506 

14,851 

33,843 
3,143 

5,416 
2,452 

$'000 

227,694 
223,293 

4,401 

14,165 

9,630 
1,927 

1,224 
1,384 

$'000 

5,750,757 
5,622,229 

128,528 

454,087 

351,261 
16,677 

66,652 
19,497 

753,101 241,859 6,204,844 

$'000 

41,513,067 
40,873,810 

639,257 

2,272,885 

1,746,499 
143,717 

251,425 
131,244 

43,785,952 

1 Death, disability and maturity under insurance and annuity contracts. 

2.—Summary of Life Insurance in 
or Society, 

Canada, by Nationality of Company 
1958 and 1959 

Business Transacted by— Insurance 
Premiums Claims1 

New 
Policies 
Effected 

Insurance 
in Force, 
Dec. 31 

1958 
Canadian Companies— 

Federally registered 
Provincially licensed only 

Canadian Societies— 
Federally registered 
Provincially licensed only 

British Companies— 
Federally registered 

Foreign Companies— 
Federally registered 

Foreign Societies— 
Federally registered 

Totals, 1958 

„ j . 1»59 
Canadian Companies— 

Federally registered 
Provincially licensed only 

Canadian Societies— 
Federally registered 
Provincially licensed only 

British Companies— 
Federally registered 

Foreign Companies— 
Federally registered 

Foreign Societies— 
Federally registered 

Totals, 1959 

$'000 

432,683 
35,820 

4,980 
5,260 

24,410 

191,420 

4,678 

9,252 

463,605 
39,259 

5,361 
5,595 

29,554 

204,582 

5,145 

$'000 

141,248 
10,532 

2,544 
3,083 

5,127 

65,543 

1,906 

$'000 

3,345,151 
416,340 

89,161 
40,483 

224,776 

1,559,787 

29,061 

229,983 5,704,760 

152,564 
10,854 

2,370 
3,311 

6,048 

64,681 

2,031 

3,736,273 
417,913 

97,138 
36,174 

224,674 

1,661,282 

31,390 

$'000 

24,560,264 
2,113,896 

375,672 
241,432 

1,170,343 

10,765,171 

205,735 

39,432,515 

27,695,966 
1,997,924 

417,741 
274,961 

1,332,991 

11,844,853 

221,516 

753,101 211,859 6,201,811 13,785,952 

Death, disability and maturity under insurance and annuity contracts. 


